
St. Mark Ministry Schedule: May 4 - Sept 1, 2019  |  Mass Time: Saturday 4:00 PM
Please find a sub if you will not be present for your scheduled Mass. Sign in at least 20 minutes prior to the start of Mass.

Date
Communion 
Ministers Servers Ushers / Greeters / Gift Bearers Lector

Offering 
Counters

May 4 Brenda Strayer RE Mass U RE Mass RE Mass Jim Barsness
Shari Keninger U Kathy Barsness
Al Keninger U Tom Atkinson
Mark Buschkamp U Rose Atkinson
Carolyn Buschkamp G

GB

May 11 Kate Hornung Kyli Koenigsfeld U Graduates Jeff Burchfield Susan Jones
Doug Aldinger Kymri Koenigsfeld U Graduates Al Keninger
Joe Brunkhorst U Graduates Shari Keninger
Jerry Buresh U Graduates
Kathy Buresh G Seniors

GB Susan, Duane, & Brenna Swart

May 18 Doug Aldinger Hailey Bridgewater U Brian Buresh Shirley Lindeman Jim Barsness
Tom Atkinson Emerson Last U Liz Buresh Kathy Barsness
Joe Brunkhorst Angel Sobrado U Kevin Archer Tom Atkinson
Dale Finnegan U Mike Colwell Rose Atkinson
Jeff Burchfield G Phil & Lois Oppold

GB Keith & Lisa Barnett Family

May 25 Kate Hornung Lucas Parcell U Joe Brunkhorst Francis Pisney Susan Jones
Kathy Kuennen Evan Smith U Joel Weeks Al Keninger
Sherry Martin U Madeleine Weeks Shari Keninger
Shari Keninger U Mike Colwell
Al Keninger G Barry Edel & Dale Finnegan

GB Mark & Carolyn Buschkamp



St. Mark Ministry Schedule: May 4 - Sept 1, 2019  |  Mass Time: Saturday 4:00 PM
Please find a sub if you will not be present for your scheduled Mass. Sign in at least 20 minutes prior to the start of Mass.

Date
Communion 
Ministers Servers Ushers / Greeters / Gift Bearers Lector

Offering 
Counters

June 1 Kathy Buresh Zander Last U Jim Belken Martin Reimer Doug Aldinger
Jerry Buresh Morgan Brennan U Joe Brekunitch Joanne Aldinger
Dale Finnegan U Kate Hornung Kevin Bredthauer
Mark Buschkamp U Ron Hornung Sandra Bredthauer
Carolyn Buschkamp G Bruce & Kathy Moore

GB Chad & Carrie Last Family

June 8 Brenda Strayer Ella Bridgewater U Phil Oppold Kathy Hanzek Doug Aldinger
Tom Atkinson Hunter Miller U Lois Oppold Joanne Aldinger
Kathy Kuennen U RD Bauer Kevin Bredthauer
Joe Brunkhorst U Cindy Stalzer Sandra Bredthauer
Jeff Burchfield G Darrell & Rita Allen

GB Laura Hartkopp & Susan Jones

June 15 Shari Keninger Adela Lara U Duane Swart Shirley Lindeman Rachel Warrington
Al Keninger Noelle Winters U Susan Swart Robert Warrington
Doug Aldinger U Jerry Ostbloom Wimp Lindeman
Jerry Buresh U Lori Ostbloom Shirley Lindeman
Kathy Buresh G Bonnie Henrich & Dee Wolf

GB Kyle & Jill Fett Family

June 22 Duane Swart Hailey Bridgewater U Sam See Mark Buschkamp Rachel Warrington
Susan Swart Dylan Miller U Anna See Robert Warrington
Kate Hornung U Jim Belken Wimp Lindeman
Dale Finnegan U Joe Brekunitch Shirley Lindeman
Kathy Kuennen G Bob & Raejean Schafer

GB Reimer Family

June 29 KC Mass KC Mass U-4 KC Mass KC Mass Jim Barsness
G Kathy Barsness
GB Tom Atkinson

Rose Atkinson



St. Mark Ministry Schedule: May 4 - Sept 1, 2019  |  Mass Time: Saturday 4:00 PM
Please find a sub if you will not be present for your scheduled Mass. Sign in at least 20 minutes prior to the start of Mass.

Date
Communion 
Ministers Servers Ushers / Greeters / Gift Bearers Lector

Offering 
Counters

July 6 Kate Hornung Adela Lara U Kathy Buresh Jim Slobaszewski Doug Aldinger
Mark Buschkamp Mitch Brennan U Jerry Buresh Joanne Aldinger
Carolyn Buschkamp U Chris Cooper Kevin Bredthauer
Joe Brunkhorst U Barry Edel Sandra Bredthauer
Tom Atkinson G Mary & Francis Pisney

GB Joel & Madeleine Weeks Family

July 13 Sherry Martin Evan Smith U Bruce Moore Shari Keninger Susan Jones
Doug Aldinger Anica Reimer U Kathy Moore Al Keninger
Kathy Kuennen U Mike Colwell Shari Keninger
Susan Swart U Cindy Stalzer
Duane Swart G Joel & Madeleine Weeks

GB Darrell & Rita Allen

July 20 Mark Buschkamp Addison Fett U Jerry Ostbloom Brenda Strayer Susan Jones
Carolyn Buschkamp Lucas Parcell U Lori Ostbloom Al Keninger
Al Keninger U Mary Pisney Shari Keninger
Shari Keninger U Francis Pisney
Sherry Martin G Ron & Kate Hornung

GB Rob & Deb Scadden

July 27 Dale Finnegan Ella Bridgewater U Jim Barsness Doug Aldinger Jim Barsness
Kathy Kuennen Emerson Last U Cindy Stalzer Kathy Barsness
Sherry Martin U Duane Swart Tom Atkinson
Jerry Buresh U Ramona Weldon Rose Atkinson
Kathy Buresh G Mark & Carolyn Buschkamp

GB Jose & Veronica Orozco Family



St. Mark Ministry Schedule: May 4 - Sept 1, 2019  |  Mass Time: Saturday 4:00 PM
Please find a sub if you will not be present for your scheduled Mass. Sign in at least 20 minutes prior to the start of Mass.

Date
Communion 
Ministers Servers Ushers / Greeters / Gift Bearers Lector

Offering 
Counters

August 3 Brenda Strayer Noelle Winters U Kevin Archer Laura Hartkopp Doug Aldinger
Al Keninger Caitlyn Archer U Chris Cooper Joanne Aldinger
Shari Keninger U Kevin Bredthauer Kevin Bredthauer
Jeff Burchfield U Sandra Bredthauer Sandra Bredthauer
Doug Aldinger G Tom & Rose Atkinson

GB Joe & Ann Brunkhorst

August 10 Tom Atkinson Zander Last U RD Bauer Bruce Moore Rachel Warrington
Doug Aldinger Sofia Orozco U Joe Brekunitch Robert Warrington
Kathy Kuennen Angel Sobrado U Cindy Stalzer Wimp Lindeman
Joe Brunkhorst U Chris Cooper Shirley Lindeman
Duane Swart G Sam & Anna See

GB Brad & Michelle Bridgewater Family

August 17 Sherry Martin Addison Fett U Jeff Peterson Rebecca Peterson Rachel Warrington
Jerry Buresh Hunter Miller U Jim Belken Robert Warrington
Kathy Buresh U RD Bauer Wimp Lindeman
Tom Atkinson U Kevin Archer Shirley Lindeman
Brenda Strayer G Ramona Weldon & Dee Wolf

GB Doug & Katie Haverkamp

August 24 Kate Hornung Dylan Miller U Kate Hornung Mark Buschkamp Jim Barsness
Duane Swart Mitch Brennan U Ron Hornung Kathy Barsness
Dale Finnegan U Jim Barsness Tom Atkinson
Jeff Burchfield U Jeff Peterson Rose Atkinson
Kathy Keunnen G Jim & Linda Belken

GB Darlyne Praska & Cindy Stalzer

August 31 KC Mass KC Mass U-4 KC Mass KC Mass Jim Barsness
G Kathy Barsness
GB Tom Atkinson

Rose Atkinson


